1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS170A
Features
• Common Select Inputs
• Separate Output-Enable Inputs
• Three-State Outputs
• Fanout (Over Temperature Range)

(PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
CD74HC253E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HC253M -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC253M96 -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT253E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HCT253M -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT253M96 -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
NOTE: When ordering, use the entire part number. The suffix 96
denotes tape and reel.
14
15